Period has expired, the application will still be reviewed and the Patient 
informed whether the Patient is eligible for financial assistance and, if so, 
the amount of financial assistance. 

3. If the thirty (30) day period is not beyond the end of the three hundred and 
sixty five (365) day Application Period, as long as the Patient submits the 
needed information or verifications before the end of the Application 
Period, it will be accepted. 

6. The amount of financial assistance for a Patient is determined using the following general

[...]

from the Logan Health website (www.logan.org) under the tab "Pay Bill" or by mail addressed 
to Patient Business Services, 310 Sunnyview Lane, Kalispell, MT 59901, ATTN: AGB 
Methodology Request. 

14. Catastrophic Event Accounts. 

A. A Self-Pay Balance is considered catastrophic if the Self-Pay Balance is more than 
Seventy-five Thousand Dollars ($75,000).  Patients will need to complete a financial 
assistance application. If Logan Health finds that the Patient has no identified 
means to pay the amount of the Patient's Self-Pay Balance in full, taking into account 
other payment options, the following guidelines will be utilized: